

T. P. CrI. No. 19/2026  
Mohd. Usman & Ors. vs. Smt. Seema Parveen

18.03.2026

Present: None for applicant.  
Sh.Imran Khan, counsel for respondent.

Vide separate detailed order, transfer application is dismissed. Trial court record of main case and both executions called be returned with copy of this order immediately.

Let the parties to appear before the transferee court tomorrow i.e. 19.03.2026.

Transfer application is disposed of and be consigned to record room.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/18.03.2026